Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco Catalyst 6503-E, Catalyst 6504-E chassis,
4000W DC, 6000W DC Power Supplies
EOL12754
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Catalyst 6503-E,
Catalyst 6504-E chassis, 4000W DC, 6000W DC Power Supplies. The last day to

- -
PEM-20A-AC+ PwrEntryMod use
w/1400W AC P/S for
CISCO7603, WS-C6503
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PEM-20A-AC+= PwrEntryMod use
w/1400W AC P/S for
CISCO7603, WS-C6503
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-1400-AC 1400W AC pwr/sup for
CISCO7603 and Catalyst
WS-C6503 chassis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-1400-AC= 1400W AC pwr/sup for
CISCO7603 and Catalyst
WS-C6503 chassis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-2700-AC/4 2700W AC Power Supply
for Cisco 7604/6504-E
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-2700-AC/4= 2700W AC Power Supply
for Cisco 7604/6504-E
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-2700-DC/4 2700W DC Power Supply
for Cisco 7604/6504-E
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-2700-DC/4= 2700W DC Power Supply
for Cisco 7604/6504-E
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-4000-DC 4000W DC PS for
CISCO7609-
S/CISCO7609/13,
Cat6509/13 chassis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-4000-DC= 4000W DC Pwr Supply for
CISCO7609/13 and Cat
6509/13
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
PWR-6000-DC 6000W DC PS for
CISCO7609/7609-S/13,
Cat6506/09/13 chassis
There is currently no
replacement product